TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM369993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900348123

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Man Productions, LLC		09/24/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Man IP, LLC
Street Address:	411 Lafayette Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10003
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3519344	BLUE MAN CREATIVITY CENTER
Serial Number:	85851982	MINDBLAST
Serial Number:	85857848	MINDBLAST PROPEL YOURSELF
Registration Number:	2680625	BLUE MAN GROUP
Registration Number:	3394341	BLUE MAN GROUP
Registration Number:	2677610	BLUE MAN GROUP
Registration Number:	2677611	BLUE MAN GROUP
Registration Number:	2450660	BLUE MAN GROUP
Registration Number:	3597340	BLUE MAN GROUP
Registration Number:	3030215	BLUE MAN GROUP
Registration Number:	2741259	BLUE MAN GROUP
Registration Number:	2617550	BLUE MAN GROUP
Registration Number:	2438222	BLUE MAN GROUP
Serial Number:	85393181	EMOTIBOTZ
Serial Number:	77714052	MIND BLAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

TRADEMARK

900351204 REEL: 005704 FRAME: 0578

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 209-3044

Email: rclarida@reitlerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert W. Clarida
Address Line 1: 885 Third Ave.
Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5868-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert W. Clarida
SIGNATURE:	/robert clarida/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2016

Total Attachments: 18

source=Blue Man TM and SchedA#page1.tif source=Blue Man TM and SchedA#page2.tif source=Blue Man TM and SchedA#page3.tif source=Blue Man TM and SchedA#page4.tif source=Blue Man TM and SchedA#page5.tif source=Blue Man TM and SchedA#page6.tif source=Blue Man TM and SchedA#page7.tif source=Blue Man TM and SchedA#page8.tif source=Blue Man TM and SchedA#page9.tif source=Blue Man TM and SchedA#page10.tif source=Blue Man TM and SchedA#page11.tif source=Blue Man TM and SchedA#page12.tif source=Blue Man TM and SchedA#page13.tif source=Blue Man TM and SchedA#page14.tif source=Blue Man TM and SchedA#page15.tif source=Blue Man TM and SchedA#page16.tif source=Blue Man TM and SchedA#page17.tif source=Blue Man TM and SchedA#page18.tif

TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT

BLUE MAN PRODUCTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a

principal location at 599 Broadway, 6th Floor, New York NY 10012; BLUE MAN

PRODUCTIONS, INC., a New York corporation having a principal location at 599

Broadway, 6th Floor, New York NY 10012; BLUE MAN GROUP a New York

common-law partnership; BLUE MAN VEGAS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company having a principal location at 599 Broadway, 6th Floor, New York NY

10012; BLUE MAN GROUP PUBLISHING. LLC, a New York limited liability

company having a principal location at 599 Broadway, 6th Floor, New York NY

10012; and BLUE MAN GROUP RECORDS, LLC, a New York limited liability

company having a principal location at 599 Broadway, 6th Floor, New York NY

10012 (collectively hereafter "Assignors") assign and transfer to Blue Man IP, LLC a

Delaware limited liability company having a principal location at 411 Lafayette Street

New York New York 10003 (hereafter "Assignee") all statutory and common law

right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth below on the attached

Schedule A (hereafter "Marks"). Assignee is a successor to the portion of Assignor's

business to which the Marks pertain.

This assignment includes all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Marks and the right to sue upon and collect damages for past infringements of said

Marks.

Assignors further assign to Assignee all worldwide statutory and common law

right, title and interest, including copyright, in and to the works of authorship set forth

141740

below on the attached Schedule B (the "Works"), and the right to sue upon and collect damages for past infringements of said Works.

BLUE MAN PRODUCTIONS, INC., a New York corporation having a principal location at 599 Broadway, 6th Floor, New York NY 10012; BLUE MAN GROUP a New York common-law partnership; BLUE MAN VEGAS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal location at 599 Broadway, 6th Floor, New York NY 10012; BLUE MAN GROUP PUBLISHING. LLC, a New York limited liability company having a principal location at 599 Broadway, 6th Floor, New York NY 10012; and BLUE MAN GROUP RECORDS, LLC, a New York

Assignors:

Blue Man Productions, LLC

Name / Pslie G Kelley

Title: Managing Director

Blue Man Productions, Inc.

Name, Leslie G. Kelley

Title: Managing Director

Blue Man Group

Name: Léslie G. Kelley

Title: Managing Director

Date: September 24, 2014

Date: September 24, 2014

Date: September 24, 2014

141740

Date: September 24, 2014

Date: September 24, 2014

Date: September 24, 2014

Blue Man, Vegas, LLC

Name Leslie G. Kelley

Title: Managing Director

Blue Man Group Publishing, LLC

Name: Leslie G. Kelley

Title: Managing Director

Blue Man Group Records, LLC

Name: Leslie G. Kelley

Title: Managing Director

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. **BLUE MAN PRODUCTIONS**

IAN GROUP PERFORMANCE ENSEMBLE

Worldwide Trademark Program as of June 3, 2014

OUNTRY Argentina	MARK BLUE MAN GROUP	<u>APPLN. NO.</u> 2740354	APP. DATE 4/19/2007	REG. NO. 2222660	<u>REG. DATE</u> 4/7/2008	STATUS REGISTERED
H: ENTERTAIN	MENT SERVICES IN THE NATURE OF LIVE MUS	ICAL AND THEATRICA	IL PERFORMAN	ICES		
3razil	BLUE MAN GROUP (Composite)	831269715	12/7/2011			FILED
	BLUE MAN GROUP					
6: CALENDAR CARDS ALL REI	S, BLANK JOURNAL BOOKS, ARTS AND CRAFT LATING TO OR PROMOTING THE BLUE MAN GR	S PAINT KITS AND CRA OUP PERFORMANCE E	FT KITS, POSTC	CARDS, POSTERS,	GIFT BAGS, LAMIN	IATED PAPER
3razil	BLUE MAN GROUP (Composite) BLUE MAN	831116021	12/7/2011			FILED
5: JACKETS, C OCKS, SWEATS	GROUP APS, HATS, HEADBANDS, WRISTBANDS, PAJAM SHIRTS, TANK TOPS, ALL RELATING TO OR PRO BLUE MAN GROUP (Composite)	1AS, BATHROBES, SHIR MOTING THE BLUE M. 831116030	TS, T-SHIRTS, S AN GROUP PER 12/7/2011	SHITS, INFANT AN FORMANCE ENSI	ID TODDLER ONE-P EMBLE	IECE CLOTHING
н ади	BLUE MAN GROUP	651116050	12/72011			FILED
8: SKATEBOAR ERFORMANCE	DS, GLOW STICKS, FOAM HANDS, BATTERY-OI ENSEMBLE	PERATED BALLS THAT	GLOW ALL REL	ATING TO OR PRO	OMOTING THE BLU	E MAN GROUP
irazil	BLUE MAN GROUP (Composite)	831116048	12/7/2011			FILED
	BLUE MAN GROUP					
*****		**************************************				

1: ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES IN THE NATURE OF LIVE MUSICAL AND THEATRICAL PERFORMANCES ALL RELATING TO OR PROMOTING THE BLUE

2

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

BLUE MAN PRODUCTIONS

epublic Of)

Worldwide Trademark Program as of June 3, 2014

OUNTRY MARK APPLN, NO. APP. DATE REG. NO. REG. DATE STATUS BLUE MAN GROUP (Composite) 12/7/2011 FILED 831269863 **Brazil** tipre-recorded video cassettes and disks; musical sound recordings; camera; decorative magnets; video game cartridges, DISKS AND SOFTWARE ALL RELATING TO OR PROMOTING THE BLUE MAN GROUP PERFORMANCE ENSEMBLE China (People's **BLUE MAN GROUP** 6111600 6/15/2007 6111600 12/14/2010 REGISTERED Republic Of) 6: POSTCARDS; POSTERS; CALENDARS; BLANK JOURNAL BOOKS; DRAWING PENS; DRAWING BOARDS; STICKERS (STATIONERY); PENS (OFFICIAL LEQUISITES); ALBUMS, NOTE CARDS; PAPER; LEATHER MADE LABEL (FOR LUGGAGE); PRINTED MATTER; PRINTED PUBLICATIONS; PHOTOGRAPHS; 'LASTIC FILM FOR WRAPPING; OFFICE REQUISITES (EXCEPT FURNITURE); DRAWING MATERIALS; TEACHING MATERIALS (EXCEPT APPARATUS); AODELING MATERIALS; CHAPLETS **BLUE MAN GROUP** 6/15/2007 6111596 4/21/2010 REGISTERED China (People's 6111596 tepublic Of) 5: T-SHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, JACKETS, PAJAMAS; YOGA SUITS FOR MEN AND WOMEN; LONG SLEEVED SHIRTS; T-SHIRTS FOR CHILDREN; TANK TOPS, WEAT BANDS; CLOTHING; WATERPROOF CLOTHING; THEATRICAL COSTUME; SASHES FOR WEAR **BLUE MAN GROUP** 3/28/2010 REGISTERED China (People's 6444621 12/18/2007 6444621 tepublic Of) 0: BREATH FRESHENING CONFECTIONARY, NAMELY, BREATH MINTS lhina (People's BLUE MAN GROUP 6111613 6/15/2007 6111613 5/28/2010 REGISTERED tepublic Of) I: ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES IN THE NATURE OF LIVE MUSICAL AND THEATRICAL PERFORMANCES; ORGANIZATION OF SHOWS (IMPRESARIO ERVICES); LENDING LIBRARIES; PUBLICATION OF TEXTS (OTHER THAN PUBLICITY TEXTS); PUBLISH VIDEO TAPE; PRODUCTION OF SHOWS; NTERTAINMENT, RENTAL OF SPORTS EQUIPMENT (EXCEPT VEHICLES); ANIMAL TRAINING; MODELING FOR ARTISTS hina (People's **BLUE MAN GROUP** 6111602 6/15/2007 4/28/2010 REGISTERED 6111602

DECORATIVE MAGNETS; COMPUTER PERIPHERAL DEVICES; TIME RECORDING APPARATUS; POSTAGE STAMP METERS; CHEQUE MEMORIZING IACHINE; MECHANISMS FOR COIN-OPERATED APPARATUS; PETROL PUMPS FOR SERVICE STATIONS; HEMLINE MARKERS; GRAPHIC PLOTTER; LECTRONIC TAGS FOR GOODS; DICTATING MACHINES; VOTING MACHINES; ERNIE; PHOTOCOPIERS (PHOTOGRAPHIC, ELECTROSTATIC, THERMAL); EIGHING MACHINES; MEASURERS; LUMINOUS OR MECHANICAL SIGNALS; SEMI-CONDUCTORS; CINEMATOGRAPHIC CAMERAS; METEOROLOGICAL STRUMENTS; SPEED CHECKING APPARATUS FOR VEHICLES; GAUGES; TEACHING APPARATUS; ELECTRIC MEASURING DEVICES; PROBES FOR CIENTIFIC PURPOSES; OPTICAL GOODS; ELECTRIC WIRES; WAFERS (SILICON SLICES); INTEGRATED CIRCUITS; FLUORESCENT SCREENS; LIGHT ONDUCTING FILAMENTS (OPTICAL FIBERS, FIBERS); ELECTRIC INSTALLATIONS FOR THE REMOTE CONTROL OF INDUSTRIAL OPERATIONS; LECTROPLATING APPARATUS; EXTINGUISHERS; ELECTRIC WELDING APPARATUS; RADIOLOGICAL APPARATUS FOR INDUSTRIAL PURPOSES LIFE AVING APPARATUS AND EQUIPMENT; ALARMS; EYEGLASSES; GALVANIC CELLS; EXPOSED CINEMATOGRAPHIC FILM, ELECTRIC FLAT IRONS

3

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. 3LUE MAN PRODUCTIONS

Norldwide Trademark Program as of June 3, 2014

 OUNTRY
 MARK
 APPLN.NO.
 APP. DATE
 REG. NO.
 REG. DATE
 STATUS

 Curopean Union
 BLUE MAN GROUP
 003404531
 10/13/2003
 003404531
 10/8/2007
 REGISTERED

: KEYCHAINS MADE OF METAL

: SCIENTIFIC, NAUTICAL, SURVEYING, PHOTOGRAPHIC, CINEMATOGRAPHIC, OPTICAL, WEIGHING, MEASURING, SIGNALLING, CHECKING SUPERVISION), LIFE-SAVING AND TEACHING APPARATUS AND INSTRUMENTS; APPARATUS AND INSTRUMENTS FOR CONDUCTING, SWITCHING, RANSFORMING, ACCUMULATING, REGULATING OR CONTROLLING ELECTRICITY; APPARATUS FOR RECORDING, TRANSMISSION OR REPRODUCTION OF SOUND OR IMAGES; MAGNETIC DATA CARRIERS, RECORDING DISCS; AUTOMATIC VENDING MACHINES AND MECHANISMS FOR COIN-OPERATED APPARATUS; CASH REGISTERS, CALCULATION MACHINES, DATA PROCESSING EQUIPMENT AND COMPUTERS; FIRE-EXTINGUISHING APPARATUS; NCLUDING PRE-RECORDED VIDEO CASSETTES AND DISCS FEATURING MUSICAL AND THEATRICAL PERFORMANCES; MUSICAL SOUND RECORDINGS; IIFTS ITEMS, NAMELY, DECORATIVE MAGNETS; MOUSEPADS; EXCLUDING ELECTRIC CONTROL APPARATUS

- 4: CLOCKS; WATCHES; ORNAMENTAL PINS
- 6: STICKERS, PENS, PROGRAMS, POSTERS, POSTCARDS, NOTECARDS
- 0: NON-METAL KEYCHAINS
- 1: HOUSEHOLD OR KITCHEN UTENSILS AND CONTAINERS (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL OR COATED THEREWITH); COMBS AND SPONGES; BRUSHES EXCEPT PAINT BRUSHES); BRUSH-MAKING MATERIALS; ARTICLES FOR CLEANING PURPOSES; STEELWOOL; UNWORKED OR SEMI-WORKED GLASS EXCEPT GLASS USED IN BUILDING); GLASSWARE, PORCELAIN AND EARTHENWARE NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; INCLUDING MUGS; XCLUDING NON-METALLIC PLANTERS, HOLDERS FOR FLOWERS AND PLANTS
- 5: CLOTHING, NAMELY, JACKETS, CAPS, HATS, T-SHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, TANK TOPS, SWEAT BANDS
- 8: GLOW BALLS
- 1; ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES IN THE NATURE OF LIVE MUSICAL AND THEATRICAL PERFORMANCES

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

3LUE MAN PRODUCTIONS.

Worldwide Trademark Program as of June 3, 2014

OUNTRY uropean Union MARK

MANDALLA LOGO

APPLN, NO. 003404928

APP. DATE REG. NO.

10/13/2003 003404928

REG, DATE

STATUS

REGISTERED 4/27/2005



: COMMON METALS AND THEIR ALLOYS; METAL BUILDING MATERIALS; TRANSPORTABLE BUILDINGS OF METAL; MATERIALS OF METAL FOR AILWAY TRACKS; NON-ELECTRIC CABLES AND WIRES OF COMMON METAL; IRONMONGERY, SMALL ITEMS OF METAL HARDWARE; PIPES AND TUBES F METAL; SAFES; GOODS OF COMMON METAL NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; ORES; INCLUDING KEYCHAINS MADE OF METAL

: SCIENTIFIC, NAUTICAL, SURVEYING, PHOTOGRAPHIC, CINEMATOGRAPHIC, OPTICAL, WEIGHING, MEASURING SIGNALLING, CHECKING SUPERVISION), LIFE-SAVING AND TEACHING APPARATUS AND INSTRUMENTS; APPARATUS AND INSTRUMENTS FOR CONDUCTING, SWITCHING, RANSFORMING, ACCUMULATING, REGULATING OR CONTROLLING ELECTRICITY; APPARATUS FOR RECORDING, TRANSMISSION OR REPRODUCTION F SOUND OR IMAGES; MAGNETIC DATA CARRIERS, RECORDING DISCS; AUTOMATIC VENDING MACHINES AND MECHANISMS FOR COIN-OPERATED PPARATUS; CASH REGISTERS, CALCULATING MACHINES, DATA PROCESSING EQUIPMENT AND COMPUTERS; FIRE-EXTINGUISHING APPARATUS; NCLUDING PRE-RECORDED VIDEO CASSETTES AND DISCS FEATURING MUSICAL AND THEATRICAL PERFORMANCE; MUSICAL SOUND RECORDINGS; IIFT ITEMS, NAMELY, DECORATIVE MAGNETS; MOUSEPADS

4: PRECIOUS METALS AND THEIR ALLOYS AND GOODS IN PRECIOUS METALS OR COATED THEREWITH, NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; EWELLERY, PRECIOUS STONES; HOROLOGICAL AND CHRONOMETRIC INSTRUMENTS; INCLUDING CLOCKS; WATCHES; ORNAMENTAL PINS

6: PAPER, CARDBOARD AND GOODS MADE FROM THESE MATERIALS, NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; PRINTED MATTER; BOOKBINDING 4ATERIAL; PHOTOGRAPHS; STATIONERY; ADHESIVES FOR STATIONERY OR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES; ARTISTS' MATERIALS; PAINT BRUSHES; YPEWRITERS AND OFFICE REQUISITES (EXCEPT FURNITURE); INSTRUCTIONAL AND TEACHING MATERIAL (EXCEPT APPARATUS); PLASTIC 4ATERIALS FOR PACKAGING (NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES); PRINTERS' TYPE; PRINTING BLOCKS; INCLUDING STICKERS; PENS; PROGRAMS; OSTERS; POSTCARDS; NOTEPADS

0: FURNITURE, MIRRORS, PICTURE FRAMES; GOODS (NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES) OF WOOD, CORK, REED, CANE, WICKER, HORN, BONE, VORY, WHALEBONE, SHELL, AMBER, MOTHER-OF-PEARL, MEERSCHAUM AND SUBSTITUTES FOR ALL THESE MATERIALS, OR OF PLASTICS; **ICLUDING NON-METAL KEYCHAINS**

1: HOUSEHOLD OR KITCHEN UTENSILS AND CONTAINERS (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL OR COATED THEREWITH); COMBS AND SPONGES; BRUSHES EXCEPT PAINT BRUSHES); BRUSH-MAKING MATERIALS; ARTICLES FOR CLEANING PURPOSES; STEELWOOL; UNWORKED OR SEMI-WORKED GLASS EXCEPT GLASS USED IN BUILDING); GLASSWARE, PORCELAIN AND EARTHENWARE NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; INCLUDING MUGS

5: CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR; INCLUDING JACKETS, CAPS, HATS, SWEATSHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, TANK TOPS, SWEAT BANDS

8: GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS; GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; DECORATIONS FOR CHRISTMAS TREES; **ICLUDING GLOW BALLS**

1: EDUCATION; PROVIDING OF TRAINING; ENTERTAINMENT; SPORTING AND CULTURAL ACTIVITIES; INCLUDING ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES IN THE ATURE OF LIVE MUSICAL AND THEATRICAL PERFORMANCES

3LUE MAN PRODUCTIONS

Worldwide Trademark Program as of June 3, 2014

OUNTRY						
Germany	MARK BLUE MAN GROUP	<u>APPLN. NO.</u> 30367633	APP. DATE 12/23/2003		<u>REG. DATE</u> 12/23/2003	STATUS REGISTERED
%: UNPRECIOUS 1	METALS AND THEIR ALLOYS: KEY FOBS; AS FAR A	AS INCLUDED IN	CLASS 6			
9; IMAGE CARRII	ERS AND SOUND CARRIERS, IN PARTICULAR CDS	, VIDEOS, DVDS,	DATS, CD-ROM	S: COMPUTER GA	MES	
4: PRECIOUS ME' AND HOROLOGIC. LASS 14	TALS AND THEIR ALLOYS AS WELL AS GOODS MA AL INSTRUMENTS; GENUINE AND FAKE JEWELRY	ADE THEREOF OF Y: PRECIOUS STO	LPLATED THER NES: CUFF LINE	EWITH; AS FAR A (S: TIE PINS; KEY	S INCLUDED IN CL. FOBS; AS FAR AS II	ASS 14; WATCH NCLUDED IN
6: PRINTED MAT LASS 16; STATION	TER; MAGAZINES, NEWSPAPERS, BOOKS; PAPER, NERY; PACKAGING MATERIAL MADE OF PLASTIC	CARDBOARD AN S; AS FAR AS INC	D GOODS MAD LUDED IN CLA	E OF THESE MAT SS 16; PHOTOGRA	ERIALS; AS FAR AS PHS; STICKER	INCLUDED IN
8: GOODS AND PI IAGGAGES MADE TICKS	RODUCTS MADE OF LEATHER; AS FAR AS INCLUE OF TEXTILES; PURSES MADE OF TEXTILES; TRA	DED IN CLASS 18; VELING SUITCAS	BAGGAGES MA ES AND HAND :	ADE OF LEATHER SUITCASES: UMB	; PURSES MADE OF RELLAS, PARASOL	LEATHER; S, WALKING
t: GOODS MADE 4ADE OF GLASS; .	OF CERAMICS FOR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES, AS F AS FAR AS INCLUDED IN CLASS 21	AR AS INCLUDEI	O IN CLASS 21, I	N PARTICULAR C	UPS, CUPS, PLATES	: PRODUCTS
4: TEXTILE AND 1	TEXTILE GOODS; AS FAR AS INCLUDED IN CLASS	24, BED LINEN, E	SED AND TABLE	COVERS		
5: ARTICLES OF C	LOTHING, HEADGEAR, FOOTWEAR					
6: KEY RIBBONS i	MADE OF TEXTILES; KEY FOBS; AS FAR AS INCLU	JDED IN CLASS 2	5			
8; TOYS; GYMNA	STIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES; AS FAR AS INCLU	DED IN CLASS 28	, CHRISTMAS T	REE DECORATIO	NS: PLAYING CARE	S
2: BEERS; MINER. JICES; SYRUPS A	AL WATER AND AERATED WATERS AND OTHER NO NO OTHER PREPARATIONS FOR MAKING BEVERA	ON-ALCOHOLIC I	BEVERAGES; FI	RUIT JUICE DRINI	KS; FRUIT DRINKS	AND FRUIT
I: MUSIC PERFOR	MANCES, ART AND CULTURAL EVENTS, TV ENTE					
	,	ERTAINMENT: AN	ID RADIO ENTE	RTAINMENT		
3: PROVIDING OF	FOOD AND DRINK AND BOARDING OF GUESTS	ERTAINMENT: AN	ID RADIO ENTE	RTAINMENT		
3: PROVIDING OF		5-93198	ID RADIO ENTE 2/20/1992	2669678	5/31/1994	REGISTERED
арап	FOOD AND DRINK AND BOARDING OF GUESTS		gally and the second of the se		5/31/1994	REGISTERED
	FOOD AND DRINK AND BOARDING OF GUESTS		gally and the second of the se		5/31/1994 5/31/1994	REGISTERED REGISTERED
c CLOTHING	FOOD AND DRINK AND BOARDING OF GUESTS BLUE MAN AND JAPANESE CHARACTERS	5-93198 5-74537	2/20/1992	2669678		***
apan 5: CLOTHING apan	FOOD AND DRINK AND BOARDING OF GUESTS BLUE MAN AND JAPANESE CHARACTERS BLUE MAN GROUP	5-93198 5-74537	2/20/1992	2669678		Minus Charles and Charles Louis
APAN 5: CLOTHING APAN 6: PAPER AND CAN APAN CERPOSED CINEN RE-RECORDED DY	FOOD AND DRINK AND BOARDING OF GUESTS BLUE MAN AND JAPANESE CHARACTERS BLUE MAN GROUP RDBOARD; STATIONARY AND STUDY MATERIALS	5-93198 5-74537 5-59086 IDE FILM MOUNT RAPHIC WORKS;	2/20/1992 2/8/1992 2/8/1992 S, PRE-RECORI	2669678 2658053 2641793 DED VIDEO DISC	5/31/1994 3/31/1994 S AND TAPES (THIS	REGISTERED REGISTERED

pprox UMBRELLAS AND THEIR PARTS; WALKING STICKS, CANES

: FOOTWEAR

Page: (

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

3LUE MAN PRODUCTIONS

Norldwide Trademark Program as of June 3, 2014

OUNTRY apan	MARK BLUE MAN GROUP	<u>APPLN. NO.</u> 5-43747	APP. DATE 2/8/1992	REG. NO. 2630553	REG. DATE 2/28/1994	<u>STATUS</u> REGISTERED
6: BADGES FOR WEAT	E, POUCHES AND THE LINE; VANITY CASES R (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL), BROOCHES FOR KE; HAIR ORNAMENTS; ARTIFICIAL FLOWERS	CLOTHING, ORNA	AMENTAL STI	CKERS FOR FRONT JAG	CKETS, BRAS	SARDS;
apan	BLUE MAN GROUP	5-96727	2/8/1992	2675027	6/29/1994	REGISTERED
5: CLOTHING						•••••

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

3LUE MAN PRODUCTIONS.

Norldwide Trademark Program as of June 3, 2014

OUNTRY	MARK	APPLN, NO.	APP. DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
apan	BLUE MAN GROUP	2007-13964	2/20/2007	5144034	6/20/2008	REGISTERED

- : SOLID LUBRICANTS; GREASE FOR SHOES AND BOOTS; LEATHER PRESERVING OIL AND GREASE; FUELS; MINERAL OILS AND GREASES FOR NDUSTRIAL PURPOSES (NOT FOR FUEL); NON-MINERAL OILS AND GREASES FOR INDUSTRIAL PURPOSES (NOT FOR FUEL); WAXES (RAW MATERIAL); .AMP WICKS; CANDLES
- : FIRST AID KITS; PHARMACEUTICAL, VETERINARY AND SANITARY PREPARATIONS; OILED PAPER FOR MEDICAL PURPOSES, SANITARY MASKS, HARMACEUTICAL WAFER, GAUZE FOR DRESSINGS, EMPTY CAPSULES FOR PHARMACEUTICALS, EYEPATCHES FOR MEDICAL PURPOSES, EAR HANDAGES, MENSTRUATION BANDAGES, MENSTRUATION TAMPONS, SANITARY NAPKINS, SANITARY PANTIES, ABSORBENT COTTON, ADHESIVE LASTERS, BANDAGES FOR DRESSINGS, COLLODION FOR PHARMACEUTICAL PURPOSES, BREAST-NURSING PADS; DENTAL MATERIALS; BRACELETS OR MEDICAL PURPOSES; INCONTINENCE DIAPERS; FLY CATCHING PAPER; MOTHPROOFING PAPER; LACTOSE (MILK SUGAR); LACTEAL FLOUR (FOR HABIES); SEMEN FOR ARTIFICIAL INSEMINATION
- : IRONS AND STEELS; PIPES AND TUBES OF METAL; CABLES OF METAL (NON ELECTRIC), WIRE OF COMMON METAL; NONFERROUS METALS AND HEIR ALLOYS; ORES OF METAL; MATERIALS OF METALS FOR RAILWAY TRACKS; METAL MATERIALS FOR BUILDING OR CONSTRUCTION; REFABRICATED BUILDING ASSEMBLY KITS OF METAL; LOADING AND UNLOADING PALLETS OF METAL, TURN-TABLES FOR LOAD HANDLING, RAVERSERS FOR LOAD HANDLING; ARTIFICIAL FISH REEFS OF METAL; POULTRY CAGES OF METAL, PAINT SPRAYING BOOTHS OF METAL; METAL 40ULD FOR FORMING CEMENT PRODUCTS; METAL PULLEYS, SPRINGS AND VALVES (NOT INCLUDING MACHINE ELEMENTS); METAL JUNCTIONS FOR IPES, METAL FLANGES; KEYS (MECHANICAL, ELEMENT), COTTER PINS; RAILWAY POINTS; ROAD SIGNS OF METAL (NOT LUMINOUS NOR 4ECHANICAL); BEACONS OF METAL, (NON-LUMINOUS); RESERVOIRS OF METAL; ANCHORS, MOORING BITTS OF METAL, MOORING BOLLARDS OF 4ETAL; CONTAINERS OF METAL FOR TRANSPORT, METAL HARDWARE; KEY RINGS AND KEY CHAINS OF COMMON METAL; WIRE ROPES; WIRE NETS ND GAUZES; INDUSTRIAL PACKAGING CONTAINER OF METAL, HAT-HANGING HOOKS OF METAL; MONEY BOXES OF METAL; WATER TANKS OF METAL FOR IOUSEHOLD PURPOSES; TOOL BOXES OF MEAL (EMPTY); TOWEL DISPENSERS OF METAL; METAL JOINERY FITTINGS, SAFES; DOOR MATS OF METAL; PRIGHT SIGNBOARDS OF METAL; TRANSPORTABLE GREENHOUSES OF METAL FOR HOUSEHOLD USE; METAL TOMBS AND METAL TOMB PLAQUES; ERRULES OF METAL, TRANSPORTABLE GREENHOUSES OF METAL FOR HOUSEHOLD USE; METAL TOMBS AND METAL TOMB PLAQUES; ERRULES OF METAL, TRANSPORTABLE GREENHOUSES OF METAL FOR HOUSEHOLD USE; METAL TOMBS AND METAL TOMB PLAQUES; ERRULES OF METAL FOR CANS AND WALKING STICKS; CRAMPONS (CLIMBING IRONS), CARABINERS, ROCK PITONS, DIVING PLAFFORMS OF METAL; PURS; SCULPTURES OF METAL
- : EAR PLUGS; PROCESSED GLASS (NOT FOR BUILDING); ELECTRIC ARC WELDING MACHINES, ELECTRIC METAL CUTTING MACHINES (BY ARC, GAS R PLASMA); ELECTRIC WELDING APPARATUS; IONIZERS (OZONATORS), ELECTROLYSERS (ELECTROLYTIC CELLS), EGG CANDLERS; BLUEPRINT PPARATUS, CASH REGISTERS, COIN COUNTING OR SORTING MACHINES, ELECTRIC SIGN BOARS FOR DISPLAYING TARGET FIGURES, CURRENT UTPUTS OR THE LIKE, PHOTOCOPYING MACHINES, DRAWING OR DRAFTING INSTRUMENTS AND APPARATUS, TIME AND DATE STAMPING MACHINES, IME CLOCKS (TIME RECORDING DEVICES), PUNCHED CARD OFFICE MACHINES, VOTING MACHINES, POSTAGE STAMP CHECKING APPARATUS; ENDING MACHINES; GASOLINE STATION EQUIPMENT; COIN-OPERATED GATES FOR CAR PARKING FACILITIES; LIFE SAVING APPARATUS AND QUIPMENT; FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, FIRE HYDRANTS, FIRE HOSE NOZZLES, SPRINKLER SYSTEMS FOR FIRE PROTECTION; FIRE ALARMS, GAS ALARMS, NTI-THEFT WARNING APPARATUS; PROTECTIVE HELMETS; RAILWAY SIGNAL APPARATUS, LUMINOUS OR MECHANICAL; VEHICLE BREAKDOWN ARNING TRIANGLES, LUMINOUS OR MECHANICAL ROAD SIGNS; DIVING MACHINES AND APPARATUS (NOT FOR SPORTS); ARCADE GAMES APPARATUS FOR-) ADAPTED FOR USE WITH AN EXTERNAL DISPLAY SCREEN OR MONITOR; ELECTRIC DOOR OPENERS; SIMULATORS FOR THE TEERING AND CONTROL OF VEHICLES; SPORTS TRAINING SIMULATORS; LABORATORY APPARATUS AND INSTRUMENTS; PHOTOGRAPHIC STRUMENTS AND APPARATUS, CINEMATOGRAPHIC INSTRUMENTS AND APPARATUS, OPTICAL APPARATUS AND INSTRUMENTS; MEASURING OR ESTING MACHINES AND INSTRUMENTS; POWER DISTRIBUTION OR CONTROL MACHINES AND APPARATUS, ROTARY CONVERTERS, PHASE MODIFIERS; ATTERIES AND CELLS; ELECTRIC OR MAGNETIC METERS AND TESTERS; ELECTRIC WIRES AND CABLES; ELECTRIC FLAT IRONS, ELECTRIC AIR-CURLERS, ELECTRIC BUZZERS; TELECOMMUNICATION DEVICES AND APPARATUS; ELECTRONIC MACHINES, APPARATUS AND THEIR PARTS; IAGNETIC DATA CARRIERS, RECORDING DISCS; MAGNETIC CORTES, RESISTANCE WIRES, ELECTRODES; FIRE BOATS; ROCKETS; FIRE ENGINES, CIGAR IGHTERS FOR AUTOMOBILES; GLOVES FOR PROTECTION AGAINST ACCIDENTS; DUST MASKS, GAS MASKS, WELDING MASKS; FIREPROOF GARMENTS; PECTACLES (EYEGLASSES AND GOGGLES); CONSUMER GAMES (APPARATUS FOR-) ADOPTED FOR USE WITH AN EXTERNAL DISPLAY SCREEN OR IONITOR, ELECTRONIC CIRCUITS AND CD-ROMS RECORDED WITH PROGRAMS FOR HAND-HELD GAMES WITH LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAYS; ECORATIVE MAGNETS; WEIGHT BELTS (FOR SCUBA DIVING), INFLATABLE SWIMMING FLOATS, PROTECTIVE HELMETS FOR SPORTS, AIR TANKS (FOR CUBA DIVING), SWIMMING FLUTTER BOARDS, REGULATORS (FOR SCUBA DIVING); PHONOGRAPH RECORDS (PRE-RECORDED AUDIO DISCS AND APES), METRONOMES, ELECTRONIC CIRCUITS AND CD-ROMS RECORDED AUTOMATIC PERFORMANCE PROGRAMS FOR ELECTRONIC MUSICAL ISTRUMENTS, DOWNLOADABLE MUSIC FILES; EXPOSED CINEMATOGRAPHIC FILMS, EXPOSED SLIDE FILMS, SLIDE FILM MOUNTS, DOWNLOADABLE 4AGE FILES, PRE-RECORDED VIDEO DISCS AND VIDEO TAPES; ELECTRONIC PUBLICATIONS
- F. PRECIOUS METALS; KEYRINGS (TRINKETS AND FOGS); JEWEL CASES; TROPHIES (PRIZE CUPS), COMMEMORATIVE SHIELDS; PERSONAL RNAMENTS; SEMI-WROUGHT PRECIOUS STONES AND THEIR IMITATIONS; SHOE ORNAMENTS OF PRECIOUS METAL; CLOCKS AND WATCHES
- 5: TUNING APPARATUS FOR MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS: MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS, MUSICAL PERFORMANCE AUXILIARIES, TUNING FORKS
- 5: PASTES AND OTHER ADHESIVES FOR STATIONERY OR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES; SEALING WAX; PRINTERS' REGLETS (INTERLINE LEAD), PRINTING YPES; ADDRESSING MACHINES, INK RIBBONS, AUTOMATIC STAMP APFIXING MACHINES, ELECTRIC STAPLERS FOR OFFICES, ENVELOPE SEALING ACHINES FOR OFFICES, STAMP OBLITERATING MACHINES, DRAWING INSTRUMENTS, TYPEWRITERS, CHECKWRITERS, MIMEOGRAPHS, RELIEF UPLICATORS, PAPER SHREDDERS (FOR OFFICE USE), FRANKING MACHINES (STAMPING MACHINES), ROTARY DUPLICATORS; MARKING TEMPLATES; LECTRIC PENCIL SHARPENERS; DECORATORS' PAINTBRUSHES; BABIES; DIAPERS OF PAPER; INDUSTRIAL PACKAGING CONTAINERS OF PAPER; FOOD RAPPING PLASTIC FILM FOR HOUSEHOLD USE, GARBAGE BAGS OF PAPER (FOR HOUSEHOLD USE), GARBAGE BAGS OF PLASTICS (FOR HOUSEHOLD SE); PAPER PATTERNS, TAILORS' CHALK; BANNERS OF PAPER, FLAGS OF PAPER; HYGIENIC HAND TOWELS OF PAPER, TOWELS OF PAPER, TABLE APKINS OF PAPER, HAND TOWELS OF PAPER, HAND KERCHIEFS OF PAPER; BAGGAGE TAGS; PRINTED LOTTERY TICKETS (OTHER THAN TOYS); TABLE

REEL: 005704 FRAME: 0589

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. LUE MAN PRODUCTIONS

Worldwide Trademark Program as of June 3, 2014

<u>OUNTRY MARK APPLN, NO. APPLDATE REG. NO. REG. DATE STATUS</u>
LOTHS OF PAPER; PAPER AND CARDBOARD; STATIONERY AND STUDY MATERIALS; BOOKBINDING MATERIAL; PRINTED MATTER; PAINTINGS AND LALLIGRAPHIC WORKS; PHOTOGRAPHS, PHOTOGRAPH STANDS

8: HANDBAG FRAMES, PURSE FRAMES, HORSESHOES; INDUSTRIAL PACKAGE CONTAINERS OF LEATHER; CLOTHING FOR DOMESTIC PETS; BAGS AND THE LIKE, POUCHES AND THE LIKE; VANITY CASES (NOT FITTED); UMBRELLAS AND THEIR PARTS; WALKING STICKS, CANES, METAL PARTS OF CANES AND WALKING STICKS, HANDLES OF CANES AND WALKING STICKS; SADDLERY; LEATHER AND FUR (UNWORKED OR SEMI-WORKED)

- 0: MEERSCHAUM (RAW OR PARTLY WORKED MATERIAL), YELLOW AMBER; LOADING PALLETS (NOT OF METAL); BEEHIVES (HIVE BOXES OR IONEYCOMBS); HAIRDRESSERS' CHAIRS, BARBERS' CHAIRS; VALVES OR PLASTIC (NOT INCLUDING MACHINE ELEMENTS); STORAGE TANKS (NOT OF 4ETALS OR MASONRY); CONTAINERS FOR TRANSPORT, NOT OF METAL; CURTAIN FITTINGS, METAL-SUBSTITUTE PLASTIC FASTENERS, NAILS, VEDGES, NUTS, SCREWS, TACKS, BOLTS, RIVETS AND CASTERS (NOT OF METAL), WASHERS (NOT OF METAL, NOT OF RUBBER OR VULCANIZED FIBER), OCKS (NON-ELECTRIC, NOT OF METAL); KEY CHAINS AND KEY FOBS (NOT OF METAL, NOT OF RUBBER OR VULCANIZED FIBER); CUSHIONS FURNITURE), JAPANESE FLOOR CUSHIONS (ZABUTON), PILLOWS, MATTRESSES; STRAW PLAITS (BRAIDS); INDUSTRIAL PACKAGING CONTAINERS OF VOOD, BAMBOO, OR PLASTICS; DRINKING STRAWS; EMBROIDERY FRAMES AND HOOPS; NAMEPLATES AND DOOR NAMEPLATES (NOT OF METAL); LAGPOLES; HAND-HELD FLAT FANS, HAND-HELD FOLDING FANS; STAKES FOR PLANTS OR TREES; BEDS FOR HOUSEHOLD PETS, DOG KENNELS, IESTING BOXES FOR SMALL BIRDS; STEP LADDERS AND LADDERS (NOT OF METAL); LETTER BOXES (NOT OF METAL OR MASONRY); HAT HOOKS (NOT IF METAL); SHOPPING BASKETS; WATER TANKS FOR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES (NOT OF METAL OR MASONRY); HANGING BOARDS (JAPANESE STYLE EGBOARDS USING POSITIONAL HOOKS); TOOL BOXES (NOT OF METAL); TOWEL DISPENSERS (NOT OF METAL); FURNITURE; INDOOR WINDOW BLINDS SHADE) (FURNITURE), BLINDS OF REED, RATTAN OR BAMBOO (SUDARE), BEAD CURTAINS FOR DECORATION; ORIENTAL SINGLE PANEL STANDING ARTITION (TSUITATE), ORIENTAL FOLDING PARTITION SCREENS (BYOUBU); BENCHES; ADVERTISING BALLOONS, UPRIGHT SIGNBOARD OF WOOD OR LASTICS; ARTIFICIAL MODEL FOOD SAMPLES; MAN-MADE GARDEN PONDS (STRUCTURES); RITUAL EQUIPMENT; CRADLES, INFANT WALKERS; 4ANNEQUINS, COSTUME DISPLAY STANDS; SLEEPING BAGS (FOR CAMPING); PICTURE FRAMES; PLASTER SCULPTURES, PLASTIC SCULPTURES, VOODEN SCULPTURES; JAPANESE FOOD WRAPPING SHEETS OF WOOD AS MATERIALS (KYOGI), FERNS (UNWORKED OR PARTLY WORKED MATERIAL), AMBOO (UNWORKED OR PARTLY WORKED MATERIAL), BAMBOO SKINS (UNWORKED OR PARTLY WORKED MATERIAL), VINES, RATTAN (UNWORKED IR PARTLY WORKED MATERIAL), TREE BARKS; REED (RAW OR PARTLY WORKED MATERIAL), RUSHES (RAW OR PARTLY WORKED MATERIAL), NIGAYA HAY (RAW OR PARTLY WORKED MATERIAL), SEDGES (UNWORKED OR PARTLY WORKED MATERIAL), VEGETABLE AGGREGATE FOR PLASTER BUSA), STRAW OF WHEAT, BARLEY OR OATS, RICE STRAW; TUSKS (RAW OR PARTLY WORKED MATERIAL), WHALEBONES, SHELLS AND CRUSTS, RTIFICIAL HORNS, IVORY (UNWORKED OR PARTLY WORKED MATERIAL), ANIMAL HORNS, ANIMAL TEETH, TORTOISESHELLS (UNWORKED OR PARTLY /ORKED MATERIAL), ANIMAL BONE (UNWORKED OR PARTLY WORKED MATERIAL) CORAL (UNWORKED OR PARTLY WORKED)
- 1: DENTAL FLOSS (FLOSS FOR DENTAL PURPOSES); UNWORKED OR SEMI-WORKED GLASS (NOT FOR BUILDING); MANGERS FOR ANIMALS (TROUGHS OR LIVESTOCK); POULTRY RINGS; COOKING SKEWERS; TUB BRUSHES, METAL BRUSHES, BRUSHES FOR PIPES, INDUSTRIAL BRUSHES, HIP-SCRUBBING BRUSHES; GLOVES FOR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES; INDUSTRIAL PACKAGING CONTAINERS OF GLASS OR PORCELAIN, COOKING POTS ND PANS (NON-ELECTRIC), COFFEE-POTS (NON-ELECTRIC), JAPANESE CAST IRON KETTLES, NON-ELECTRIC (TETSUBIN), KETTLES (NON-ELECTRIC), ICE CHESTS, FOOD PRESERVING JARS OF GLASS, DRINKING FLASKS (FOR TRAVELERS), VACUUM BOTTLES (INSULATED FLASKS); ICE PAILS, WHISKS √ON-ELECTRIC), COOKING STRAINERS, PEPPER POTS, SUGAR BOWLS, SALT SHAKERS, EGG CUPS, NAPKIN HOLDERS, NAPKIN RINGS, TRAYS, OOTHPICK HOLDERS, COLANDERS, SHAKERS, JAPANESE STYLE COOKED RICE SCOOPS (SHAMOJI), HAND-OPERATED COFFEE GRINDERS AND PEPPER IILLS, COOKING FUNNELS, JAPANESE STYLE WOODEN PESTLES (SURIKOGI), JAPANESE STYLE EARTHENWARE MORTARS (SURIBACHI), JAPANESE TYLE PERSONAL DINING TRAYS OR STANDS (ZEN), BOTTLE OPENERS, COOKING GRATERS, TART SCOOPS, PAN-MATS, CHOPSTICKS, CHOPSTICK ASES, LADLES AND DIPPERS, COOKING SIEVES AND SIFTERS, CHOPPING BOARDS FOR KITCHEN USE, ROLLING PINS (FOR COOKING PURPOSES), RILLS (COOKING UTENSILS), TOOTHPICKS, LEMON SQUEEZERS (CITRUS JUICERS), WAFFLE IRONS (NON-ELECTRIC), CLEANING TOOLS AND WASHING TENSILS; IRONING BOARDS, TAILORS; SPRAYERS, IRONING BOARDS (KOTEDAI), MARKING BOARDS FOR USE WITH AN IMPRESS BLADES (HERADAI); TIRRERS FOR HOT BATHTUB WATER (YUKAKIBO), BATHROOM STOOLS, BATHROOM PAILS; CANDLE EXTINGUISHERS, CANDLESTICKS; CINDER IFTERS FOR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES, COAL SCUTTLES; FLY SWATTERS; MOUSE TRAPS; FLOWER POTS, HYDROPONICS APPARATUS FOR DOMESTIC ORTICULTURAL PURPOSES, WATERING CANS; FEEDING VESSELS FOR PETS, BRUSHES FOR PETS, CHEWING GOODS FOR PET DOGS, INDOOR AQUARIA ND THEIR FITTINGS, BIRD CAGES, BIRD BATHS; CLOTHES BRUSHES; CHAMBER POTS, TOILET PAPER HOLDERS; PIGGY BANKS (NOT OF METAL); UCKY CHARMS (OMAMORI), SACRED LOTS (OMIKUJI); BOXES OF METAL FOR DISPENSING PAPER TOWELS, BOOT JACKS, SOAP DISPENSERS; FLOWER ASES, FLOWER BOWLS, WIND CHIMES; UPRIGHT SIGNBOARDS OF GLASS OR CERAMICS; PERFUME BURNERS; COSMETIC AND TOILET UTENSILS: HOE BRUSHES, SHOE HORNS, SHOE SHINE CLOTHS, HANDY SHOE SHINERS, SHOE-TREES (STRETCHERS); PORTABLE COOKING KITS FOR OUTDOOR SE; PIG BRISTLES (HOG BRISTLES FOR BRUSHES
- I: WOVEN FABRICS; KNITTED FABRICS; FELT AND NON-WOVEN TEXTILE FABRICS; OILCLOTH, GUMMED WATERPROOF CLOTH, VINYL COATED LOTH, RUBBERIZED CLOTH, LEATHER CLOTH, FILTERING MATERIALS OF TEXTILE; PERSONAL ARTICLES OF WOVEN TEXTILE (NOT FOR WEAR); IOSQUITO NETS, BEDSHEETS, FUTON AND QUILTS, FUTON AND QUILTS CASES (LINEN), FUTON TICKS (UNSTUFFED FUTON), PILLOWCASES (PILLOW LIPS), BLANKETS; TABLE NAPKINS OF TEXTILE, DISH CLOTHS; SHOWER CURTAINS; BANNERS AND FLAGS (NOT OF PAPER); TOILET SEAT COVERS OF EXTILE; SEAT COVERS OF TEXTILE, WALL HANGINGS OF TEXTILE, CURTAINS, TABLE CLOTHS (NOT OF PAPER), DRAPERIES (THICK DROP CURTAINS); IROUDS (SHEETS FOR WRAPPING CORPSES), SHROUDS FOR DRESSING A CORPSE FOR A FUNERAL (KYOKATABIRA KIMONO), JAPANESE CLOTH CREENS WHITE BLACK AND WHITE STRIPES (KUROSHIRO-MAKU), JAPANESE CLOTH SCREENS WITH RED AND WHITE STRIPES (KOHAKU-MAKU); ILLIARD CLOTH (BAIZE); LABELS OF CLOTH
- i: CLOTHING; GARTERS, SOCK SUSPENDERS, SUSPENDERS (BRACES), WAISTBANDS, BELTS FOR CLOTHING; FOOTWEAR (OTHER THAN BOOTS OR PORTS); MASQUERADE COSTUMES; CLOTHES FOR SPORTS, BOOTS FOR SPORTS
- i: SHUTTLES FOR MAKING FISHING NET'S, HOSIERY LOOM NEEDLES; NEEDLES; EYELETS FOR CLOTHING; TAPES (SEMI-FINISHED), RIBBONS; KNITTED ASHEL LACE FABRICS, EMBROIDERY LACE FABRICS; TUFTS AND TASSELS (SEMI-FINISHED); BRAIDS; KNITTING STICKS, SEWING BOXES, RESSMAKERS' IMPRESSING BLADES, SEWING THIMBLES, PIN AND NEEDLE CUSHIONS, NEEDLE CASES; ARMBANDS; INSIGNIAS FOR WEAR (NOT OF RECIOUS METAL), BADGES FOR WEAR (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL), BUCKLES FOR CLOTHING (CLOTHING BUCKLES), BROOCHES FOR CLOTHING,

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

BLUE MAN PRODUCTIONS

Vorldwide Trademark Program as of June 3, 2014

<u>OUNTRY</u> <u>MARK</u>	APPLN, NO.	APP, DATE	REG. NO.
---------------------------	------------	-----------	----------

REG. DATE STATUS

PECIAL SASH CLIPS FOR OBI (OBI-DOME), BONNET PINS (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL), ORNAMENTAL STICKERS FOR FRONT JACKETS, BRASSARDS; IAIR ORNAMENTS; BUTTONS AND THE LIKE; ARTIFICIAL FLOWERS; FALSE BEARD, FALSE MOUSTACHES, HAIR CURLERS (NON-ELECTRIC); SHOE PRNAMENTS (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL), SHOE EYELETS, SHOE LACES, METAL FASTENERS FOR SHOES AND BOOTS; POT HOLDERS

- 8: WAX FOR SKIES; AMUSEMENT MACHINES AND APPARATUS FOR USE IN AMUSEMENT PARKS (OTHER THAN ARCADE VIDEO GAME MACHINES); OYS FOR DOMESTIC PETS; TOYS, DOLLS; DECORATIONS FOR CHRISTMAS TREES; GO GAMES, JAPANESE PLAYING CARDS (UTAGARUTA), JAPANESE HESS (SHOGI GAMES), DICE, JAPANESE DICE GAMES (SUGOROKU), DICE CUPS, DIAMOND GAMES, CHESS GAMES, CHECKERS (CHECKER SETS), CONJURING APPARATUS, DOMINOES, PLAYING CARDS, JAPANESE PLAYING CARDS (HANAFUDA), MAH-JONG; GAME MACHINES AND APPARATUS, HILLIARD EQUIPMENT; SPORTS EQUIPMENT; FISHING TACKLE; INSECT COLLECTING IMPLEMENTS
- 0: BINDING AGENTS FOR ICE CREAM, MEAT TENDERIZERS FOR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES, PREPARATIONS FOR STIFFENING SHIPPED CREAM; AROMATIC REPARATIONS FOR FOOD (NOT FROM ESSENTIAL OILS); TEA; COFFEE AND COCOA; ICE; CONFECTIONERY, BREAD AND BUNS; SEASONINGS (OTHER HAN SPICES); SPICES; ICE CREAM MIXES, SHERBET MIXES; UNROASTED COFFEE (UNPROCESSED); CEREAL PREPARATIONS; ALMOND PASTE; THINESE STUFFED DUMPLINGS (GYOZA, COOKED), SANDWICHES, CHINESE STEAMED DUMPLINGS (SHUMAI, COOKED), SUSHI, FRIED BALLS OF ATTER MIX WITH SMALL PIECES OF OCTOPUS)TAKOYAKI), STEAMED BUNS STUFFED WITH MINCED MEAT (NIKU-MANJUH), HAMBURGERS SANDWICHES), PIZZAS, BOX LUNCHES (PREPARED), HOT DOGS (SANDWICHES), MEAT PIES, RAVIOLI; YEAST POWDER, FERMENTING MALTED RICE COJI), YEAST, BAKING POWDER; INSTANT CONFECTIONERY MIXES; BY-PRODUCTS OF RICE FOR FOOD (SAKE LEES); HUSKED RICE, HUSKED OATS, IUSKED BARLEY, FLOUR FOR FOOD; GLUTEN FOR FOOD
- 2: BEER; CARBONATED DRINKS (REFRESHING BEVERAGES), NON-ALCOHOLIC FRUIT JUICE BEVERAGES; EXTRACTS OF HOPS FOR MAKING BEER; VHEY BEVERAGES; VEGETABLE JUICES (BEVERAGES)
- 4: CIGARETTE PAPER: TOBACCO, SMOKERS' ARTICLES: MATCHES
- 1: OPERATING LOTTERIES; EDUCATIONAL AND INSTRUCTION SERVICES RELATING TO ARTS, CRAFTS, SPORTS OR GENERAL KNOWLEDGE; PROVIDING VFORMATION ON DONATION OF HUMAN CORPSES FOR MEDICAL RESEARCH, ARRANGING OF DONATION OF HUMAN CORPSES FOR MEDICAL ESEARCH; ARRANGING, CONDUCTING AND ORGANIZATION OF SEMINARS; ANIMAL TRAINING; PLANT EXHIBITIONS, ANIMAL EXHIBITIONS; RENTAL IF ELECTRONIC PUBLICATIONS, SERVICES OF REFERENCE LIBRARIES FOR LITERATURE AND DOCUMENTARY RECORDS; ART EXHIBITIONS; GARDENS OR PUBLIC ADMISSION, CAVES FOR PUBLIC ADMISSION; PUBLICATION OF BOOKS; PLANNING ARRANGEMENT OF SHOWING MOVIES, SHOWS, PLAYS R MUSICAL PERFORMANCES; MOVIE SHOWING, MOVIE FILM PRODUCTION, OR MOVIE FILM PRODUCTION; PRESENTATION OF LIVE SHOW ERFORMANCES, DIRECTION OR PRESENTATION OF PLAYS, PRESENTATION OF MUSICAL PERFORMANCE; PRODUCTION OF RADIO OR TELEVISION ROGRAMS; PRODUCTION OF VIDEO TAPE FILM IN THE FIELDS OF EDUCATION, CULTURE, ENTERTAINMENT OR SPORTS (NOT FOR MOVIES, RADIO OR ELEVISION PROGRAMS AND NOT FOR ADVERTISING AND PUBLICITY); DIRECTION OF RADIO OR TELEVISION PROGRAMS; MAKING; OPERATION OF IDEO EQUIPMENT OR AUDIO EQUIPMENT ETC. FOR PRODUCTION OF RADIO OR TELEVISION PROGRAMS; ORGANIZATION, MANAGEMENT OR RRANGEMENT OF SPORTS COMPETITIONS; ORGANIZATION, MANAGEMENT OR ARRANGEMENT OF ENTERTAINMENT (EXCLUDING MOVIES, SHOWS, LAYS, MUSICAL PERFORMANCES, SPORTS, HORSE RACES, BICYCLE RACES, BOAT RACES AND AUTO RACES); ORGANIZATION, MANAGEMENT OR RRANGEMENT OF HORSE RACES; ORGANIZATION, MANAGEMENT OR ARRANGEMENT OF BICYCLE RACES; ORGANIZATION, MANAGEMENT OR RRANGEMENT OF BOAT RACES; ORGANIZATION, MANAGEMENT OR ARRANGEMENT OF AUTO RACES; PROVIDING AUDIO OR VIDEO STUDIO ERVICES; PROVIDING SPORTS FACILITIES; PROVIDING AMUSEMENT FACILITIES; PROVIDING FACILITIES FOR MOVIES, SHOWS, PLAYS, MUSIC OR DUCATIONAL TRAINING; BOOKING OF SEATS FOR SHOWS; RENTAL OF CINEMATOGRAPHIC MACHINES AND APPARATUS, RENTAL OF CINE-FILMS; ENTAL OF MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS; RENTAL OF SPORTS EQUIPMENTS; RENTAL OF TELEVISION SETS, RENTAL OF RADIO SETS; BOOK RENTAL; ENTAL OF RECORDS OR SOUND RECORDED MAGNETIC TAPES, RENTAL OF IMAGE-RECORDED MAGNETIC TAPES; RENTAL OF FILM NEGATIVES, ENTAL OF FILM POSITIVES; RENTAL OF TOYS, RENTAL OF AMUSEMENT MACHINES AND APPARATUS, RENTAL OF GAME MACHINES AND APPARATUS; ENTAL OF PAINTINGS AND CALLIGRAPHIC WORKS, PHOTOGRAPHY; LANGUAGE INTERPRETATION, TRANSLATION; RENTAL OF CAMERAS, RENTAL OF PTICAL MACHINES AND INSTRUMENTS

		THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS O				
apan	BLUE MAN GROUP	8-97348	3/10/1993	3286593	4/25/1997	REGISTERED

1:ART EXHIBITIONS; PLANNING ARRANGEMENT OF SHOWING MOVIES, SHOWS, PLAYS OR MUSICAL PERFORMANCES; MOVIE SHOWING, MOVIE FILM RODUCTION, OR MOVIE FILM DISTRIBUTION; PRESENTATION OF LIVE SHOW PERFORMANCES, DIRECTION OR PRESENTATION OF PLAYS, RESENTATION OF MUSICAL PERFORMANCES; PRODUCTION OF RADIO OR TELEVISION PROGRAMS

10

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

3LUE MAN PRODUCTIONS

Vorldwide Trademark Program as of June 3, 2014

 OUNTRY
 MARK
 APPLN.NO.
 APP. DATE
 REG. NO.
 REG. DATE
 STATUS

 apan
 BLUE MAN GROUP
 5-61991
 2/8/1992
 2641792
 3/31/1994
 REGISTERED

: CONSUMER VIDEO GAMES (INCLUDING GAME SOFTWARE), ELECTRONIC CIRCUITS AND CD-ROMS RECORDED PROGRAMS FOR HAND-HELD GAMES VITH LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAYS; SLOT MACHINES; WEIGHT BELTS, WETSUITS, INFLATABLE SWIMMING FLOATS, PROTECTIVE HELMETS FOR SPORTS, IR TANKS, SWIMMING FLUTTER BOARDS, REGULATORS; ELECTRONIC CIRCUITS AND CD-ROMS RECORD AUTOMATIC PERFORMANCE PROGRAMS OR ELECTRONIC MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS, METRONOMES, RECORDS (THIS INCLUDES PRE-RECORDED CDS)

- 5: MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS, MUSICAL PERFORMANCE AUXILIARIES, TUNING FORKS
- 5: MASQUERADE COSTUMES; CLOTHES FOR SPORTS, BOOTS FOR SPORTS

8: TOYS, DOLLS; GO GAMES, JAPANESE PLAYING CARDS, JAPANESE CHESS, DICE, JAPANESE DICE GAMES, DICE CUPS, DIAMOND GAMES, CHESS JAMES, CHECKERS, CONJURING APPARATUS, DOMINOES, PLAYING CARDS, MAH-JONG; GAME MACHINES AND APPARATUS, BILLIARD EQUIPMENT; PORTING EQUIPMENT; FISHING TACKLE

11

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. 3LUE MAN PRODUCTIONS

Worldwide Trademark Program as of June 3, 2014

OUNTRY	MARK	APPLN. NO.	APP. DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	STATUS
nited Kingdom	BLUE MAN GROUP	2415197	2/28/2006	2415197	2/28/2006	REGISTERED

- EMETALS; COMMON METALS AND THEIR ALLOYS; METAL BUILDING MATERIALS; TRANSPORTABLE BUILDINGS OF METAL; MATERIALS OF METAL FOR LAILWAY TRACKS; NON-ELECTRIC CABLES AND WIRES OF COMMON METAL; IRONMONGERY, SMALL ITEMS OF METAL HARDWARE; PIPES AND TUBES OF METAL; SAFES; GOODS OF COMMON METAL NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; ORES; KEY CHAINS AND KEY RINGS MADE OF METAL; PARTS AND TITINGS FOR THE AFORESAID GOODS
- ESCIENTIFIC, NAUTICAL, SURVEYING, PHOTOGRAPHIC, CINEMATOGRAPHIC, OPTICAL, WEIGHING, MEASURING, SIGNALLING, CHECKING SUPERVISION), LIFE-SAVING AND TEACHING APPARATUS AND INSTRUMENTS; SAFETY APPARATUS; PROTECTIVE CLOTHING, PROTECTIVE HEADGEAR, ROTECTIVE FOOTWEAR; APPARATUS AND INSTRUMENTS FOR CONDUCTING, SWITCHING, TRANSFORMING, ACCUMULATING, REGULATING OR CONTROLLING ELECTRICITY; APPARATUS FOR RECORDING, TRANSMISSION OR REPRODUCTION OF SOUND OR IMAGES; MAGNETIC DATA CARRIERS, ECORDING DISCS; AUTOMATIC VENDING MACHINES AND MECHANISMS FOR COIN-OPERATED APPARATUS; CASH REGISTERS, CALCULATING 4ACHINES; DATA PROCESSING EQUIPMENT AND COMPUTERS; COMPUTER HARDWARE; COMPUTER SOFTWARE, COMPUTER PROGRAMMES; LECTRONIC PUBLICATIONS; AUDIO, VIDEO AND AUDIO-VISUAL RECORDINGS; CDS, CD-ROMS, DVDS, DVD-ROMS AND OTHER MEDIA FOR THE ECORDING OF, OR BEARING, SOFTWARE AND/OR ELECTRONIC DATA; FIRE-EXTINGUISHING APPARATUS; PRE-RECORDED VIDEO CASSETTES AND DISCS FEATURING MUSICAL AND THEATRICAL PERFORMANCE; MUSICAL SOUND RECORDINGS; GIFT ITEMS, NAMELY, DECORATIVE MAGNETS; 40USEPADS; PARTS AND FITTINGS FOR THE AFORESAID GOODS.
- 4: PRECIOUS METALS AND THEIR ALLOYS AND GOODS IN PRECIOUS METALS OR COATED THEREWITH, NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; EWELLERY, PRECIOUS STONES; HOROLOGICAL AND CHRONOMETRIC INSTRUMENTS; PARTS AND FITTINGS FOR THE AFORESAID GOODS
- 6: PAPER, CARDBOARD AND GOODS MADE FROM THESE MATERIALS, NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; PRINTED MATTER; PRINTED UBLICATIONS; BOOKBINDING MATERIAL; PHOTOGRAPHS; STATIONERY; ADHESIVES FOR STATIONERY OR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES; ARTISTS' IATERIALS; PAINT BRUSHES; TYPEWRITERS AND OFFICE REQUISITES (EXCEPT FURNITURE); INSTRUCTIONAL AND TEACHING MATERIAL (EXCEPT PARATUS); PLASTIC MATERIALS FOR PACKAGING (NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES); PRINTERS' TYPE; PRINTING BLOCKS; STICKERS; PENS; ROGRAMMES; POSTERS; POSTCARDS; NOTEPADS; PARTS AND FITTINGS FOR THE AFORESAID GOODS.
- 0: FURNITURE, MIRRORS, PICTURE FRAMES; GOODS (NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES) OF WOOD, CORK, REED, CANE, WICKER, HORN, BONE, /ORY, WHALEBONE, SHELL, AMBER, MOTHER-OF-PEARL, MEERSCHAUM AND SUBSTITUTES FOR ALL THESE MATERIALS, OR OF PLASTICS; LOSURES; PARTS AND FITTINGS FOR THE AFORESAID GOODS
- 1: HOUSEHOLD OR KITCHEN UTENSILS AND CONTAINERS (NOT OF PRECIOUS METALS OR COATED THEREWITH); CLOSURES; COMBS AND SPONGES; RUSHES (EXCEPT PAINT BRUSHES); BRUSH-MAKING MATERIALS; ARTICLES FOR CLEANING PURPOSES; STEELWOOL; UNWORKED OR SEMI-WORKED LASS (EXCEPT GLASS USED IN BUILDING); GLASSWARE, PORCELAIN AND EARTHENWARE NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES, MUGS; PARTS; ITTINGS FOR THE AFORESAID GOODS; BUT NOT INCLUDING ANY SUCH GOODS BEING FOR USE IN HORTICULTURE, GARDENING OR THE GROWING OF LANTS AND OTHER VEGETABLES
- 5: CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR; JACKETS, CAPS, HATS, SWEATSHIRTS, HOODED SWEATSHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, TANK TOPS, SWEAT BANDS.
- 3: GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS; GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; DECORATIONS FOR CHRISTMAS TREES; ARTS AND FITTINGS FOR THE AFORESAID GOODS
- EDUCATION AND EDUCATIONAL SERVICES; PROVISION OF INSTRUCTION, TRAINING, TEACHING, TESTING, EXAMINATION AND/OR ASSESSMENT; ROVISION OF EDUCATIONAL AND TRAINING FACILITIES; DESIGN OF EDUCATIONAL AND TRAINING COURSES, EXAMINATIONS, ASSESSMENTS AND UALIFICATIONS; VOCATIONAL GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING; SPORTING AND CULTURAL ACTIVITIES; ENTERTAINMENT; ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES ITHE NATURE OF LIVE MUSICAL AND THEATRICAL PERFORMANCES; PROVISION OF LEISURE AND RECREATIONAL SERVICES; ARRANGING, RGANISING AND CONDUCTING COMPETITIONS; PROVISION OF RECREATION, LEISURE, MUSICAL, RELAXATION AND/OR ENTERTAINMENT FACILITIES; LECTRONIC PUBLISHING; ARRANGING, ORGANISING AND CONDUCTING CONFERENCES, SEMINARS AND WORKSHOPS; ELECTRONIC PUBLISHING; JBLICATION OF PRINTED MATERIAL; PRODUCTION, DISTRIBUTION AND RENTAL OF FILMS, SOUND AND VIDEO RECORDINGS, CDS, CD-ROMS, DVDS ND/OR DVD-ROMS; TICKET RESERVATION AND BOOKING SERVICES; LIBRARY SERVICES; INFORMATION, ADVISORY AND CONSULTANCY SERVICES ELATING TO ALL THE AFORESAID SERVICES, INCLUDING SUCH SERVICES PROVIDED ON-LINE FROM A COMPUTER DATABASE AND/OR INTRANETS ND/OR EXTRANETS AND/OR THE INTERNET

nited States BLUE MAN CREATIVITY CENTER 77/322876 11/6/2007 3519344 10/21/2008 REGISTERED

: EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, NAMELY, PROVIDING CLASSES AND WORKSHOPS IN THE FIELDS OF LANGUAGE, SCIENCE, MATH, SOCIAL STUDIES, FINE RTS, PERFORMING ARTS, PHYSICAL ARTS, FITNESS, TECHNOLOGY AND MEDIA LITERACY AND DISTRIBUTION OF COURSE MATERIALS IN DISTRIBUTION OF COURSE MATERIALS IN

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. **3LUE MAN PRODUCTIONS**

Vorldwide Trademark Program as of June 3, 2014

 ${\tt I:} \;\; {\tt SKATEBOARDS; GLOW STICKS, NOVELTY ITEMS, NAMELY, FOAM HANDS}$

OUNTRY Inited States	<u>MARK</u> BLUE MAN GROUP	<u>APPLN. NO.</u> 76/385636	APP. DATE 3/21/2002	REG. NO. 2680625	REG. DATE 1/28/2003	STATUS REGISTERED
4: ORNAMENTAL	PINS					
nited States	BLUE MAN GROUP	77/176871	5/9/2007	3394341	3/11/2008	REGISTERED
6: ARTS AND CRA	AFTS PAINT KITS;					
5: T-SHIRTS FOR	CHILDREN					
6: CLOTH PATCHE	S FOR CLOTHING					
Inited States	BLUE MAN GROUP	76/385635	3/21/2002	2677610	1/21/2003	REGISTERED
1: MUGS				••••••••••		
Inited States	BLUE MAN GROUP	76/385637	3/21/2002	2677611	1/21/2003	REGISTERED
5: CLOTHING, NAI	MELY, JACKETS, CAPS					
nited States	BLUE MAN GROUP	75/821055	10/12/1999	2450660	5/15/2001	REGISTERED
1: ENTERTAINMEI	NT SERVICES IN THE NATURE OF LIVE	MUSICAL AND THEATRICAL	PERFORMAN	CES		
nited States	BLUE MAN GROUP	77/388103	2/4/2008	3597340	3/31/2009	REGISTERED
METAL DOG TAG	38	***************************************				~*************************************
CAMERAS						
2: LICENSE PLATE	FRAMES					
3: DRUMSTICKS						
5: GIFT BAGS, NA	MELY, PAPER GIFT BAGS; LAMINATED	PAPER CARDS				
3: PET CLOTHING;	UMBRELLAS; WRISTLETS, NAMELY, V	WRISTLET BAGS; DRAWSTRIN	G BAGS, NAM	IELY, DRAWSTRI	NG POUCHES	
:: SHOT GLASSES;	THERMAL INSULATED WRAPS FOR CA	ANS				
2: LANYARDS FOR	R HOLDING KEYS, WHISTLES, BADGES	AND IDENTIFICATION CARDS	S			
i: BATHROBES; H	EADBANDS; WRISTBANDS; BANDANA	S; INFANT AND TODDLER ON	E-PIECE CLOT	THING		

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

3LUE MAN PRODUCTIONS.

Norldwide Trademark Program as of June 3, 2014

OUNTRY Juited States	MARK BLUE MAN GROUP	<u>APPLN. NO.</u> 78/311760	APP. DATE 10/9/2003	REG. NO. 3030215	REG. DATE 12/13/2005	STATUS REGISTERED
KEYCHAINS MA	ADE OF METAL					
: MOUSEPADS						
6: STICKERS; PE	NS; SOUVENIR PROGRAMS CONCERNING MU	ISICAL AND THEATRIC	AL PERFORMA	NCES; NOTECAR	DS	
0: NON-METAL K	EYCHAINS					
5: CLOTHING, NA	AMELY, TANK TOPS, HATS, SWEAT BANDS					
8: NOVELTY TOY	S, NAMELY, BATTERY OPERATED BALLS THA	YT GLOW				
Inited States	BLUE MAN GROUP	76/385638	3/21/2002	2741259	7/29/2003	REGISTERED
; PRE-RECORDEL) VIDEO DISCS FEATURING MUSICAL AND TH	IEATRICAL PERFORMA	ANCES			
Inited States	BLUE MAN GROUP	76/257345	5/15/2001	2617550	9/10/2002	REGISTERED
: MUSICAL SOUN	D RECORDINGS					
inited States	BLUE MAN GROUP	75/821074	10/12/1999	2438222	3/27/2001	REGISTERED
: GIFT ITEMS, NAI	MELY, DECORATIVE MAGNETS					
6: PAPER GOODS,	NAMELY, POSTCARDS AND POSTERS					
5: APPAREL, NAM	ELY HATS, T-SHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS					
nited States	EMOTIBOTZ	85/393181	8/9/2011			FILED
AMERAS; DECOR	O VIDEO CASSETTES AND DISKS FEATURING LATIVE MAGNETS; VIDEO GAME CARTRIDGE: NT SERVICES IN THE NATURE OF LIVE MUSIC	S, DISKS AND SOFTWA	RE; MOUSEPAE	DS .	AL SOUND RECORE	PINGS;
nited States	MIND BLAST	77/714052	4/15/2009			FILED
	/					
PRE-RECORDED ARTRIDGES, DISC	VIDEO CASSETTES AND VIDEO DISCS ON TH CS AND SOFTWARE	E SUBJECT OF IMAGIN	NATION, CREAT	IVITY AND NEUF	ROSCIENCE; VIDEO	GAME
i: EDUCATIONAL EUROSCIENCE;	PUBLICATIONS, NAMELY, BOOKS, WORKBOO	OKS, AND INSTRUCTIO	NAL MANUALS	IN THE FIELDS	OF IMAGINATION, C	CREATIVITY AND
: STREAMING VI	DEO MATERIAL ON THE INTERNET;					

: ENTERTAINMENT AND EDUCATION SERVICES IN THE NATURE OF A SERIES OF SHORT SHOWS ON THE SUBJECT OF IMAGINATION, CREATIVITY AND

EUROSCIENCE DISTRIBUTED TO MOBILE HANDSETS, WHICH MAY INCLUDE VIDEO, TEXT, PHOTOS, ILLUSTRATIONS OR HYPERTEXT; STERTAINMENT SERVICES IN THE NATURE OF LIVE MUSICAL AND THEATRICAL PERFORMANCES; VIDEO AND FILM PRODUCTION

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. 3LUE MAN PRODUCTIONS

: NON-METAL KEY CHAINS

Norldwide Trademark Program as of June 3, 2014

REG. DATE **STATUS** OUNTRY MARK APP. DATE REG. NO. APPLN. NO. FILED Inited States MINDBLAST 85/851982 2/16/2013 PRE-RECORDED VIDEO CASSETTES AND VIDEO DISCS ON THE SUBJECT OF IMAGINATION, CREATIVITY AND NEUROSCIENCE; VIDEO GAME ARTRIDGES, DISCS AND SOFTWARE 6: EDUCATIONAL PUBLICATIONS, NAMELY, BOOKS, WORKBOOKS, AND INSTRUCTIONAL MANUALS IN THE FIELDS OF IMAGINATION, CREATIVITY AND NEUROSCIENCE 8: STREAMING OF VIDEO MATERIAL ON THE INTERNET 1: ENTERTAINMENT AND EDUCATION SERVICES IN THE NATURE OF A SERIES OF SHORT SHOWS ON THE SUBJECT OF IMAGINATION, CREATIVITY AND IEUROSCIENCE DISTRIBUTED TO MOBILE HANDSETS, WHICH MAY INCLUDE VIDEO, TEXT, PHOTOS, ILLUSTRATIONS OR HYPERTEXT; INTERTAINMENT SERVICES IN THE NATURE OF LIVE MUSICAL AND THEATRICAL PERFORMANCES; VIDEO AND FILM PRODUCTION Inited States MINDBLAST PROPEL YOURSELF FILED 85/857848 2/22/2013 : PRE-RECORDED VIDEO CASSETTES AND VIDEO DISCS ON THE SUBJECT OF IMAGINATION, CREATIVITY AND NEUROSCIENCE; VIDEO GAME 'ARTRIDGES, DISCS AND SOFTWARE 6: EDUCATIONAL PUBLICATIONS, NAMELY, BOOKS, WORKBOOKS, AND INSTRUCTIONAL MANUALS IN THE FIELDS OF IMAGINATION, CREATIVITY ND NEUROSCIENCE 8: STREAMING OF VIDEO MATERIAL ON THE INTERNET 1: ENTERTAINMENT AND EDUCATION SERVICES IN THE NATURE OF A SERIES OF SHORT SHOWS ON THE SUBJECT OF IMAGINATION, CREATIVITY AND EUROSCIENCE DISTRIBUTED TO MOBILE HANDSETS, WHICH MAY INCLUDE VIDEO, TEXT, PHOTOS, ILLUSTRATIONS OR HYPERTEXT; NTERTAINMENT SERVICES IN THE NATURE OF LIVE MUSICAL AND THEATRICAL PERFORMANCES; VIDEO AND FILM PRODUCTION THE BLUE SCHOOL nited States 77/517772 7/9/2008 3807668 6/22/2010 REGISTERED 5: EDUCATIONAL PUBLICATIONS, NAMELY, BOOKS, WORKBOOKS, INSTRUCTIONAL MANUALS IN THE FIELDS OF LANGUAGE, SCIENCE, MATH, SOCIAL TUDIES, FINE ARTS, PERFORMING ARTS, PHYSICAL ARTS, FITNESS, TECHNOLOGY AND MEDIA LITERACY; I: EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, NAMELY, PROVIDING CLASSES, WORKSHOPS AND DISTRIBUTION OF COURSE MATERIALS IN THE FIELDS OF LANGUAGE, CIENCE, MATH, SOCIAL STUDIES, FINE ARTS, PERFORMING ARTS, PHYSICAL ARTS, FITNESS, TECHNOLOGY AND MEDIA LITERACY enezuela **BLUE MAN GROUP** 22752 12/28/2004 P269040 4/17/2006 REGISTERED 1: CLOCKS; WATCHES; ORNAMENTAL PINS mezuela BLUE MAN GROUP 22753 12/28/2004 P267857 2/16/2006 REGISTERED STICKERS; PENS; PROGRAMS; POSTERS; POSTCARDS; NOTECARDS inezuela BLUE MAN GROUP 22754 12/28/2004 P269041 4/17/2006 REGISTERED

15

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. BLUE MAN PRODUCTIONS

Vorldwide Trademark Program as of June 3, 2014

OUNTRY	MARK	APPLN. NO.	APP. DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	
^z enezuela	BLUE MAN GROUP	22755	12/28/2004	P269042	4/17/2006	REGISTERE
1: MUGS						
enezuela	BLUE MAN GROUP	22598	12/23/2004		With the second commence of the second commen	FILED
5: CLOTHING, 1	NAMELY, JACKETS, CAPS, HATS, SWEATS	HIRTS, T-SHIRTS, TANK TOPS	s, sweat band	os		
enezuela	BLUE MAN GROUP	22756	12/28/2004	P267858	2/16/2006	REGISTEREI
8: GLOW BALL!	S					
enezuela	BLUE MAN GROUP	22757	12/28/2004	S030420	2/16/2006	REGISTERE
: ENTERTAINM	IENT SERVICES IN THE NATURE OF LIVE	MUSICAL AND THEATRICAL	PERFORMANC	ES		
enezuela	BLUE MAN GROUP	22750	12/28/2004		4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	FILED
	(1)200 (27.) (777)					
: KEYCHAINS M	TADE OF METAL					

TRADEMARK REEL: 005704 FRAME: 0597

RECORDED: 12/21/2015